Company, at their meeting held today i.e., Wednesday, 25th February 2026, have, inter alia, transacted and 
approved the following businesses: 

01. The Board of Directors have approved the Increase of Authorized Share Capital of the Company from 
existing Rs 61,50,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-one Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 6,15,00,000 (Six 
Crores Fifteen Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs 81,50,00,000/- (Rupees 
Eighty-One Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) consisting of 8,15,00,000 (Eight Crores Fifteen Lakhs) equity shares 
of face value Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, and consequent alteration in Clause V of the Memorandum 
of Association of the Company relating to the share capital of the Company, subject to the approval of the 
shareholders at the ensuing Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (“EGM”).